3/25/22024

Evan Carver
Superindendent
Fleet Maintenance
Village of Wellington

Hi Evan

BOZARD <

GOVERNMENT FLEET

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote Based on Contract FSA23-VEL31.0

ITEM#163
LWB
YZ/AS
995/44G
85H

96W
4CSTM

LIGHTING

NST
WTTRC

Sincerely,

Jetg Youny

2024 FORD F150 XL REG CAB 4X4 F1L

145" WHEELBASE

OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR/ GREY VINYL INTERIOR

5.0L V8 ENGINE/ 10 SPD AUTO TRANS

BACK UP ALARM

SPRAY IN LINER

4 THIN SURFACE MOUNT LED CORNER STROBES
AMBER/WHITE

SOUNDOFF 54" LIGHT BAR, 6 SWITCH CONTROL W/BALL
BRACKET, BACK RACK FOR F150, BACK RACK MOUNTING KIT
INSTALL KIT

NEW CITY TAG

WEATHER TECH FLOOR LINERS

TRAILER TOW PKG, POWER LOCKS AND WINDOWS,

BLIS, REVERSE SENSING,

Total

Government Fleet Account Manager

$40,715.00
$1,200.00
STD
$1,569.00
$219.00
$594.00
$1,049.00

$2,760.00

$185.00
$234.00
INC

$48,525.00



