

## 3/25/22024

Evan Carver
Superindendent
Fleet Maintenance
Village of Wellington

Hi Evan

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote Based on Contract FSA23-VEL31.0

ITEM#163	2024 FORD F150 XL REG CAB 4X4 F1L	\$40,715.00
LWB	145" WHEELBASE	\$1,200.00
YZ/AS	OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR/ GREY VINYL INTERIOR	STD
995/44G	5.0L V8 ENGINE/ 10 SPD AUTO TRANS	\$1,569.00
85H	BACK UP ALARM	\$219.00
96W	SPRAY IN LINER	\$594.00
4CSTM	4 THIN SURFACE MOUNT LED CORNER STROBES	\$1,049.00
	AMBER/WHITE	
LIGHTING	SOUNDOFF 54" LIGHT BAR, 6 SWITCH CONTROL W/BALL	\$2,760.00
	BRACKET, BACK RACK FOR F150, BACK RACK MOUNTING KIT	
	INSTALL KIT	
NST	NEW CITY TAG	\$185.00
WTTRC	WEATHER TECH FLOOR LINERS	\$234.00
	TRAILER TOW PKG, POWER LOCKS AND WINDOWS,	INC
	BLIS, REVERSE SENSING,	

Total \$48,525.00

Sincerely,

Jeff Young

Government Fleet Account Manager